2014DE06RDRP018 - 8.0Implementation Year - 2022 Table 1.1- Page 9 of 10

Last Refresh 21/04/2023

Union Contribution
(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments
Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2022   -
31/03/2022

01/04/2022   -
30/06/2022

01/07/2022   -
15/10/2022

16/10/2022   -
31/12/2022

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 1,166.80 9,591.01 3,178.35 30,759.85 44,696.01
TOTAL 1,166.80 9,591.01 3,178.35 30,759.85 44,696.01

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014DE06RDRP018 - 8.0Implementation Year - 2022 Table 1.1- Page 10 of 10

Last Refresh 21/04/2023

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2022Q1 to 2022Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M04 - Physical Investment 812,032.34 406,016.17 406,016.17
M06 - Farm and business development 33,601.80 16,800.90 16,800.90
M07 - Basic services 2,101,392.90 1,050,696.45 -82,883.14 967,813.31
M08 - Forest 185,310.00 92,655.00 92,655.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 908,753.40 492,939.65 -22,085.77 470,853.88
M11 - Organic Farming 2,628,342.27 1,367,208.88 -175,270.54 1,191,938.34
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 581,697.38 436,273.04 436,273.04
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 1,250,577.40 1,250,577.40 -904.69 1,249,672.71
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 1,311,667.78 983,750.83 -20,624.82 963,126.01
M20 - TA 89,392.02 44,696.01 44,696.01

All Measures 9,902,767.29 6,141,614.33 -301,768.96 5,839,845.37

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP018 - 8.0Table 1.2- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 21/04/2023

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2022Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M04 - Physical Investment 6,206,564.74 3,103,282.37 3,103,282.37
M06 - Farm and business development 975,389.77 487,694.89 -1,548.11 0.01 486,146.79
M07 - Basic services 11,915,196.05 5,957,598.04 -138,823.97 -4,604.39 5,814,169.68
M08 - Forest 789,227.33 394,613.67 394,613.67
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 5,982,624.27 3,029,875.09 -31,488.50 72,298.90 3,070,685.49
M11 - Organic Farming 15,291,768.68 7,698,922.10 -210,198.28 -0.24 7,488,723.58
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 3,438,623.16 1,864,735.93 -86,186.21 -117.17 1,778,432.55
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 7,411,526.27 7,352,853.79 -2,135.84 0.00 7,350,717.95
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 7,405,567.56 5,554,175.66 -73,990.06 0.09 5,480,185.69
M20 - TA 1,316,551.75 658,275.88 -27.74 -3,407.00 654,841.14
All Measures 60,733,039.58 36,102,027.42 -544,398.71 64,170.20 35,621,798.91

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP018 - 8.0Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 21/04/2023

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2022) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M04 4,188,896.00
M06 555,000.00
M07 9,226,961.45
M08 531,464.00
M10 3,964,594.94
M11 8,352,411.61
M12 3,003,657.00
M13 8,326,553.00
M19 8,112,500.00
M20 1,497,367.00

47,759,405.00

Implementation Year - 2022 2014DE06RDRP018 - 8.0Table 1.4- Page 1 of 1

	Report Description
	Table 1.1